FALKIRK COUNCIL

Subject: ACCEPTANCE OF TENDER UNDER £100,000 IN VALUE

CONTRACT FOR AD HOC CENTRAL HEATING INSTALLATIONS AT
VARIOUS ADDRESSES (VAR-7623B)

Meeting: INFORMATION BULLETIN

Date: 7 OCTOBER 2015

Author: DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Four companies were invited to submit quotations, using the Public Contracts Scotland Portal
online quotation facility, in respect of central heating installations, in accordance with Standing
Otrder 8.3 relating to contracts.

2. QUOTATIONS RECEIVED

2.1 Three quotations wete received by the due date of 08/08/2015 and opened 10.35, 20/08/15 in
accordance with Standing Order 11 relating to contracts.

2.2 'The quotation prices ranged from £56,279.74 to0/163,557.05.

2.3 Following the evaluation of all quotations, it was considered best value for the Council to
accept the quotation from McTear Contracts Ltd, 12 Canyon Road, Wishaw, ML2 OEG in the
sum of £56,279.74.

2.4 The quotation can be contained within the block expenditure figure for replacement heating,
identified in the Housing Investment 3 Year Programme 2015/2018.

3. ACTION TAKEN

3.1 Members note that, in accordance with Standing Order 6.2(i), I have accepted the

quotation submitted by McTear Contracts Ltd, 12 Canyon Road, Wishaw, ML2 0EG in
the sum of £56,279.74 in respect of central heating installations.

pp Director of Development Services
01/09/2015

Contact Officer: Robin Millard

VAR 7623B Ad hoc Gas Installations Various Locations



LIST OF BACKGROUND PAPERS

1. *Quotation documents
2. *Quotation Report
3. List of Addresses (Optional - for use where the addresses cannot be identified from the

contract title)

*Item not for publication on the grounds that it involves the disclosure of exempt information as
defined in ‘paragraph 8’ of Part 1 of Schedule 7a of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

VAR 7623B Ad hoc Gas Installations Various Locations



36
212
36
11
19

17
58
67
269
150
82
124
174
32
41
20

316

VAR 7623B Ad hoc Gas Installations Various Locations

Redbrae Anenue
Main Street
Bantaskine Street
Summerford
Bankier Road
Bankier Road
Bankier Road
Broad Street
Hawley Road
Grahamsdyke Street
Kersiebank Avenue
Kersiebank Avenue
Lumley Street
Lumley Street

Moy Court

Portal Road
Cairneymount Avenue
Overton Crescent
Tudor Court
Tudor Court

Main Street

LIST OF ADDRESSES

Boness
Camelon
Falkirk
Falkirk
Bonnybridge
Bonnybridge
Bonnybridge
Denny
Falkirk
Laurieston
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Maddiston
Redding
Redding
Redding
Larbert



