#### **FALKIRK COUNCIL**

Subject: ACCEPTANCE OF TENDER UNDER £100,000 IN VALUE

CONTRACT FOR AD HOC CENTRAL HEATING INSTALLATIONS AT

**VARIOUS ADDRESSES (VAR-7623B)** 

Meeting: INFORMATION BULLETIN

**Date:** 7 **OCTOBER** 2015

Author: DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

#### 1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Four companies were invited to submit quotations, using the Public Contracts Scotland Portal online quotation facility, in respect of central heating installations, in accordance with Standing Order 8.3 relating to contracts.

## 2. QUOTATIONS RECEIVED

- 2.1 Three quotations were received by the due date of 08/08/2015 and opened 10.35, 20/08/15 in accordance with Standing Order 11 relating to contracts.
- 2.2 The quotation prices ranged from f, 56,279.74 to f, 163,557.05.
- 2.3 Following the evaluation of all quotations, it was considered best value for the Council to accept the quotation from McTear Contracts Ltd, 12 Canyon Road, Wishaw, ML2 0EG in the sum of £56,279.74.
- 2.4 The quotation can be contained within the block expenditure figure for replacement heating, identified in the Housing Investment 3 Year Programme 2015/2018.

### 3. ACTION TAKEN

3.1 Members note that, in accordance with Standing Order 6.2(i), I have accepted the quotation submitted by McTear Contracts Ltd, 12 Canyon Road, Wishaw, ML2 0EG in the sum of £56,279.74 in respect of central heating installations.

pp Director of Development Services 01/09/2015

Contact Officer: Robin Millard

### LIST OF BACKGROUND PAPERS

- 1. \*Quotation documents
- 2. \*Quotation Report
- 3. List of Addresses (Optional for use where the addresses cannot be identified from the contract title)

<sup>\*</sup>Item not for publication on the grounds that it involves the disclosure of exempt information as defined in 'paragraph 8' of Part 1 of Schedule 7a of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

# LIST OF ADDRESSES

36	Redbrae Anenue	Boness
212	Main Street	Camelon
36	Bantaskine Street	Falkirk
11	Summerford	Falkirk
19	Bankier Road	Bonnybridge
3	Bankier Road	Bonnybridge
17	Bankier Road	Bonnybridge
58	Broad Street	Denny
67	Hawley Road	Falkirk
269	Grahamsdyke Street	Laurieston
150	Kersiebank Avenue	Grangemouth
82	Kersiebank Avenue	Grangemouth
124	Lumley Street	Grangemouth
174	Lumley Street	Grangemouth
32	Moy Court	Grangemouth
41	Portal Road	Grangemouth
20	Cairneymount Avenue	Maddiston
6	Overton Crescent	Redding
8	Tudor Court	Redding
2	Tudor Court	Redding
316	Main Street	Larbert